
UCSF ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 
AAUCSF BOARD MEMBERS ROSTER 2012-2013 

Executive Committee 
 
John Skhal ‘71 SOP 
President 
Term ends: 2015 
14689 Guadalupe Drive 
Rancho Murietta, CA 95683 
C: 916-599-1986 
H: 916-354-1771 
E: john@alumni.ucsf.edu 
 
Gordon Fung ‘79 SOM 
Chair, Nominations 
Immediate Past President 
Advocacy Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
1837 10th Avenue 1395 
San Francisco, CA 94122 
P: 415-564-1504 
E: gfung@alumni.ucsf.edu 
 
Dan Keller ‘84 GRD 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Term ends: 2013 
4500 19th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94114 
P: 415-861-4500 
E: dan@keller.com 
 

Carol-Rene Hughes ‘96 SON 
Chair, Advocacy Committee 
Term ends: 2013 
1395 # 157 16th Avenue, Apt. 2 
San Francisco, CA 94122 
P: 415-420-0980 
E: crhughes713@sbcglobal.net 
 
Laura Elias ‘08 GRD 
Chair, Student/Alumni Engagement 
Committee 
Term ends: 2014 
3140 Menlendy Drive 
San Carlos, CA 94070 
C: 650-743-3079 
E: laura.elias5@gmail.com 
 
Alma Martinez ’81 SOM 
Chair, Diversity & Outreach 
Committee 
Term ends: 2016 
Dept. of Pediatrics, mailstop 6E 
1001 Potrero Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
W: 415-260-3084 
E: amartinez@sfghpeds.ucsf.edu

Susan Walczak ‘02 SON 
President–Elect and Chair, Alumni Weekend Committee 
Term ends: 2016 
518 Silver Avenue 
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019-15647 
P: 415-353-7738 
E: susan.walczak@ucsfmedctr.org 
 

 
SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES 
School of Dentistry  
Alan Budenz ‘82 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
115 Westline Drive 
Daly City, CA 94015-4738 
H: 650-755-7147 
W: 415-929-6574 
E: abudenz@pacific.edu 

Douglas Cowden ‘65 
Alumni/Student Committee 
Term ends:  2013 
526 Silverado Drive 
Lafayette, CA 94549-5739 
P: 925-284-7026 
E: cowden5@comcast.net 
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School of Dentistry (continued) 
Mary Porteous ’75 /’12  
Alumni Weekend Committee  
Term ends: 2014 
421 Bent Oak Place 
Danville, CA 94506-5823 
P: 925-736-4215 
O: 925-736-1661 
E: mary.porteous@comcast.net 

 

 
Robert Huntley ’87 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Alumni Weekend Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
19020 Cox Avenue 
Saratoga, CA 95070 
P: 408-257-3606 
C: 408-348-9780 
E: Dr.robhuntley@gmail.com 

____________ 
School of Medicine 
Donna Hoghooghi ‘98 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
954 Ashbury Street 
San Francisco, CA 94117 
P: 415-999-1626 
E: Bartlettdonna@yahoo.com 

_____________ 
School of Nursing 
Catherine Camenga ‘03 
Term ends: 2013 
854 54th Street 
Emeryville, CA 94608-3237 
E: camengc@sutterhealth.org 
 
 
 

Debra Vails-Qualters ‘75/‘84 
Diversity & Outreach Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
1495 Shotwell Street 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5201 
P: 415-641-0468 
E: debravq@yahoo.com 

Mark Wandro ‘77 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Alumni Weekend Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
3512 Orinda Drive 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
P: 650-570-6490 
E: markwrn@att.net 

____________ 
School of Pharmacy 
Shawn Houghtaling ‘03 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
230 Shields Street 
San Francisco, CA 94132 
C: 650-520-4583 
H: 415-337-8671 
E: Shawn.houghtaling@walgreens.com  
 

Donald Kishi ‘68 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
3113 Paseo Robles 
Pleasanton, CA 94566 
W: 415-476-9270 
H: 925-846-1013 
E: kishid@pharmacy.ucsf.edu 
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School of Pharmacy (continued) 
Oriette “Cooky” Quandt ‘72 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Regional Committee 
Term ends: 2013 
36 Tidal Surf 
Newport Coast, CA 92657 
H: 949-497-5087 
C: 415-883-6238 
E: Cquandt8@aol.com 

____________ 
The Graduate Division 
Alexandra Schnoes ‘08 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
2 Bayside Village Place, Apt. 306 
San Francisco, CA 94107-1463 
H: 415-655-9091 
W: 415-476-0572 
E: alexandra.schnoes@ucsf.edu 

Arthur Strosberg ‘70 
Alumni Weekend Committee  
Term ends: 2013 
257 Surfbird Isle 
Foster City, CA 94404 
P: 650-578-8725 
E: astrosberg@sbcglobal.net

 

 
Campus-Wide Representatives 
Hamdan Almas ‘07 SOP 
Regional Committee  
Term ends: 2015 
26 Landsdowne Street 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
W: 617-503-7079 
H: 413-459-5900 
E: hamdan.almas@gmail.com 
 
Shirley Alvaro ‘76 SON 
Regional Committee  
Term ends: 2015 
2528 McCarthy Hall Webster 219 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
C: 808-398-2799 

E: shirlalvaro@gmail.com 

 
Ali Attaie ‘03 SOD 
Regional Committee  
Term ends: 2015 
One Gustave L. Levy Place 
Box 1187 New York, NY 10029 
C: 917-279-7713 
W: 212-241-7681/2378 
E: alibaba@hellosmile.com 
 

Charlotte Copeland ’78 SON 
Term ends: 2015 
751 Laurel Street, Suite 927 
San Carlos, CA 94070 
H: 925-387-5039 (also fax) 
C: 925-989-5785 
E: charlotte@copelandconsultingllc.com 
 
Timothy Fink ’81 GRD 
Advocacy Committee 
Alumni Weekend Committee  
Term ends 2016 
48 Ranch Road 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
W: 415-462-8222 
C: 415-608-1236 
E: timfink@timfink.com  
 
Victor Fujimoto ’03 SOM 
Diversity & Outreach Committee  
Term ends: 2016 
2356 Sutter Street, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94115 
W: 415-353-3035 
C: 415-245-3686 
E: fujimotov@obgyn.ucsf.edu  
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Todd Golden ’12 GRD 
Alumni/Student Committee  
148 Clifford Terrace 
San Francisco, CA 94117 
C: 415-297-0282 
E: todd.golden@ucsf.edu 
  
Linda Gregory ’03 SON 
Term ends: 2015 
2921 Monticello Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94619-3339 
H: 510-534-7169 
W: 415-353-7735 
E: lindadgregory@prodigy.net 
 
Baruch Harris ‘03 GRD 
Regional Committee 
Term ends: 2015 
500 Boylston Street, Suite 1600 
Boston, MA 02116 
W: 617-456-0981 
H: 603-320-1271 
C: 617-858-4045 

E: bharris@enlightbio.com 

 
Albert Hsia ‘98 GRD 
Regional Committee 
Term ends: 2015 
112 Stults Road 
Belmont, MA 02478 
W: 617-515-2998 

E: ahsia.work@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Hsu ‘09 GRD 
Term ends: 2015 
1650 Owens Street 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
W: 415-734-2625 
C: 415-378-4824 
E: jlhsu88@gmail.com 
 
Dorothy Jones-Davis ’11, GRD 
Diversity & Outreach Committee  
Regional Committee  
Term ends: 2016 
5834 Cowling Court 
Alexandria, VA 22304 
C: 615-397-3232 
E: Dorothy.jonesdavis@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Peter Koshland ‘00 SOP 
Regional Committee 
Term ends: 2015 
301 Folsom Street, Suite B 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
W: 415-344-0600 
H: 510-540-5342 
E: peter@koshlandpharm.com 
 
Michael Lopez ’74 SOD 
Diversity & Outreach Committee  
Term ends: 2016 
1704 Miramonte Ave. Suite #8 
Mountain View, CA 94040 
W: 650-961-5808 
C: 650-455-2644 
E: nevid2@hotmail.com 
 
Robert Lowery ‘76 SOM 
Regional Committee  
Term ends: 2014 
100 Irving Street, NW 
Suite 1E3 
Washington, DC 20010 
E: robert.lowery@medstar.net 
 
John O’Leary ‘11 GRD 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2014 
685 Market Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
H: 415-238-1573 
E: jgoleary@gmail.com 
 
Kunal Sood ‘11 GRD 
Diversity & Outreach Committee  
Term ends: 2014 
680 Mission Street, Penthouse G 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
W: 415-502-6052 
H: 415-518-3716 
E:  kunal.sood@ucsf.edu 
 
Esther Tang ’06, GRD 
Term ends: 2016 
2761 S Norfolk Street #303 
San Mateo, CA 94403  
C: 650-430-7915 
E: esther@niche4me.com 
 
 
 

mailto:todd.golden@ucsf.edu
mailto:lindadgregory@prodigy.net
bharris@enlightbio.com
mailto:ahsia.work@gmail.com
jlhsu88@gmail.com
mailto:Dorothy.jonesdavis@gmail.com
mailto:peter@koshlandpharm.com
mailto:nevid2@hotmail.com
robert.lowery@medstar.net
jgoleary@gmail.com
mailto:kunal.sood@ucsf.edu
mailto:esther@niche4me.com


Daniel West ‘89 SOM 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2014 
505 Parnassus Avenue 
Box 0110, M691 
San Francisco, CA 94143 
W: 415-476-6136 
H: 925-247-0935 
E: westdc@peds.ucsf.edu 
 
Wilma Wong ‘73 SOP 
Alumni/Student Committee  
Term ends: 2015 
30 Killybegs Road 
Alameda, CA 94502 
H: 510-522-1829 
E: wilmakwong@yahoo.com  

 
Susan Woods, ’72, SON 
Alumni Weekend Committee 
Term ends: 2016 
3151 Kirby Lane 
Walnut Creek CA 94598 
H: 925-933-3599 
C: 925-708-5539 
E: jjwsdw@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Students 
Kate Lovero, PhD Candidate 
Graduate Student Association 
Representative 
2746 Folsom Steeet, Apt. A 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
H: 858-254-2979 
W: 415-476-8166 

E: kathryn.lovero@ucsf.edu 

 
Wesley Yu 
Associated Students of UCSF 
Representative 
Advocacy Committee  
Alumni/Student Committee  
E: Wesley.yu@ucsf.edu 

 

 
Development and Alumni Relations, Staff 
Andrew Kaufteil 
Senior Director, Alumni 
Association of UCSF 
220 Montgomery Street, 5th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
W: 415-476-6345 
C:  415-732-9379 
E:  akaufteil@support.ucsf.edu 

Lily Yuan 
Development Assistant 
220 Montgomery Street, 5th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
W: 415-476-3421 
E: lyuan@support.ucsf.edu 

 
 
KEY 
SOD School of Dentistry 
SOM School of Medicine 
SON School of Nursing 
GRD Graduate Division 
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